AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT (D CODE PAGE  OFFAGE

LI 1

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appiicable)
A098 See Block 18 DE-AC34-03RF01904.017 N/A

6. ISSUED BY CODE l 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If othar than Item 8) CODE |

U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO

Rocky Flats Field Office Contracts Management Division

10808 Highway 93, Unit A Atin: Charles A. Dan (303) 966-8485
Galden, CO 80403-8200

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srm, county, State and ZIF Code)} gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC ] )

Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
10808 Highway 93, Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200 —

0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

104, MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC34-00RF01904

CODE FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

February 1, 2000

+1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amendad as set forth in item 14. The house and date specified for recaipt of D is extended, D is not extended
Ofters )
Difers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following

methods:

(a) By completing items & and 15 and refurning copies of the amendment. (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) B setiré\te \etter or telegram which includes a referance fa the solicitation and smendment numbars, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TG BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desira to changé an offer already submittad, such change may be mada by telegram or lettar, provided each telagram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOD!IFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSLIANT TO. (Specily autharity) THE CHAMGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT QRDERA NO. INTTEM 104,

B. FHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {3uch as changes in payng office, appropration dile, els, SET FOHRTHIN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).

T TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT 13 ENTERCD N1 PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify lypa ol modiication and awthontiy}
Article B.3. Department of Energy Organization Act (PLO5-91)

[
O
4

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is ned, I ¢ is raquired to sign this documant and refurn_ copies to the issuing office.
T4 DESCRIFTION DF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAFION {Organized by LICF secion headngs, Induaing sohctalor/contiact sutject metar whars feasitde )

1. The purpose of this modification is te make transfers within EWO5 cost centers, provide EW10 funds for RFFO
support, and to report MPO and IWO adjustments {FINPLAN #16 attached).

Funds Obligated to date: $2,395,012,998.83
Funds Obligated by this Madification: . 750,000.00
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract: $2,395,762,998.83

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in hem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and efect.

154, MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print] T8A MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or print)
Hugh G. Miller
Contlracting Officer
“T1AB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15¢: DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
A / 25/¢3
T iEgnaturs O pereon alhonzed 10 slgn!
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Fev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION 30-105 Prascrbed by G3A
UNUSABLE FAR {48 CFR) 53243




FY03 KH (RF01904) FINPLAN #16 (June 25, 2003)

Funds provided for RFFO support (career transition canter,
GSA vehicles, printing, communication, and other
- EW1001206 ADSRF TE % 100,000.00 | imlscallaneous support costs).
Various: EWO05S00000 ADSRF TP i § (327,075.77)] iMave tunds from operating category to construction category.
Various: EWO0500000 ADSRF i TP |§ 327,075.77 | iMove funds to construction category from cperating category.
Subtotal $ 100,000.00
Cover costs associated with providing Lawrence Livermore
- YN1901000 M43KMP330 i TC [ § 12,617.00 | {National Laboratory with an alamm system,
Cover costs associated with providing Lawrence Livermore
- YN1802000 MA3KMP330 i TC : 8§ {12,617.00)] iNational Laboratory with an alarm system.
_ Brovide additional tunds Tor the reimbursement of costs for
the disassembly, packaging, and shipping of hardware
- 820101000 M43KIW326 TE 1% 650,000.00 ; iassociated with the loading of 8975 shipping containers.
Subtotal S 650,000.00

Total Finplan 3 750,000.00 |




